Town of Bloomfield

N1100 Town Hall Road Pell Lake, WI 53157

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice of meeting of the Town of Bloomfield Town Board is hereby given:

Date: February 12, 2024

Time: Following the Town Board Meeting

Place: Bloomfield Town Hall, N1100 Town Hall Road, Pell Lake, WI 53157

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirmation of Meeting Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session: (Discussion and Possible Action)
 - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. Stat. s. 19.85(1)(g) conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with the respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.
- 5. Motion to Reconvene into Open Session
- 6. Motion for Adjournment

/s/Sue Leedle, Chairperson

Posted: February 7, 2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Bloomfield Police Dept Pioneer Estates Ivanhoe Clubhouse